
Pharmacy Grievance Committee (For Winter 2021 Exam) 

Sr. No. District Coordinator 
Contact 

numbers 
Email 

1. Kolhapur Dr. N. B. Chougule 8007076889 amipambap2019@gmail.com 

2. Satara Prof. V. T. Deshmukh 9921168492 copm515@rediffmail.com 

3. Sangli Dr. Amit Panaskar 9561184633 amit.iiper@gmail.com 

4. Konkan Region  Dr. Sachin Chandavarkar 7020927053 aspmpharmacy@gmail.com 

5. Solapur Prof. Sujit Karpe 9604397996 sojarcop@gmail.com 

6. Ahmednagar Dr. Nitin Jain 9881139970 nitinpjain06@gmail.com 

7. Aurangabad  Dr. Santosh Shelke 9404988909 santoshshel@gmail.com 

8. Beed Dr. Nilesh Jadhav 7774036749 drnilesh26@gmail.com 

9. Jalna Dr. V. G. Kuchke 7498729815 vitthalkuchake@yahoo.co.in 

10. Latur  Dr. B. S. Wakure 9168025555 balaji.wakure@gmail.com 

11. Osmanabad Dr. S. R. Pethkar 9860000875 rampethkar86@gmail.com 

12. Parbhani Dr. R. J. Ingole 9960473617 ramesh.ingole@rediffmail.com 

13. Dhule & 

Nandurbar 

Dr. S. N. Goyal 9552916993 iopdhule@svkm.ac.in 

14. Jalgaon Dr. Amol Landge 9975138610 ssipjal@gmail.com 

15. Nashik Dr. Nitin Aher 9960873297 ashvin.cop@gmail.com 

16. Pune  Dr. K. V. Otari 9970060776 nsg.pharmacy17@gmail.com 

17. Vidarbha Region 

(All Districts) 

Dr. Ravi Kalsait 9960099852 kalsait.ravi@gmail.com 

Dr. B. E. Wanjari 9960999076 wanjaribe@gmail.com 

 

• Dr. Nagesh Aloorkar (nhaloorkar@gmail.com) 9420751146 

• Dr. Vivek Redasani (vivek.redasani@gmail.com) 8421456827 

• Dr. Narendra Jadhav (acoe_pharma@dbatu.ac.in) 9423091564 
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Engineering  Grievance Committee (For Winter 2021 Exam) 

Sr. 

N0 

Member Designation Institute Cell 

No. 

E-mail id 

1 Dr. S.R. 

Sutar 

Professor & 

Head IT 

Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

9637827636 srsutar@dbatu.ac.in 

  Department    

2. Dr. Laxman 

Netak 

HoD, Computer Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

9421168880 ldnetak@dbatu.ac.in 

  Engg. Dept.    

3. Dr. Neeraj 

Agrawal 

HoD 

Mechamical 

Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

9422472997 neerajagrawal@dbatu.ac.in 

  Engineering    

4. Dr. A.R. 

Chavan 

HoD, Chemical 

Engineering 

Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

9987891080 archavan@dbatu.ac.in 

5. Dr. S.R. 

Bhagat 

HoD, Civil 

Engg. 

Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

9422353352 srbhagat@dbatu.ac.in 

6. Dr. Sangeeta 

Bodekar 

HoD, 

Petrochemical 

Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

8600172102 sbbodekar@dbatu.ac.in 

  Engineering    

7. Prof. MFAR 

Satarkar 

HoD, Electrical 

Engg. 

Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

9975249889 mfarsatarkar@dbatu.ac.in 

8. Dr Deshmane 

Anil 

Kisanrao 

Principal BIT Barshi 9822553157 anil31dec@gmail.com 

      

9. Dr. Rahul B. 

Barjibhe 

Director  SSGBCoE 

Bhusawal 

9665704444 rahulbarjibhe@yahoo.com 

10. Mr. Ajay 

Dadasaheb 

Jadhav 

Principal DIET, 

Satara 

 

9422514520 

 

ajay_jadhav@rediffmail.com 

 

11. Dr. V. V. 

Mane 

Principal CoE 

Osmanabad 

 

9421978078 

 

coe@ternatrust.org 

12. Prof. Sangeeta 

Metkar 

HoD, 

Petrochemical 

Engineering 

Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

8600172102 

 

sbbodekar@dbatu. ac.in 

13. Dr. Arun 

Babhulgaonkar 

ACoE Dr. BATU 

Lonere 

7420952771 

 

arbabhulgaonkar@ dbatu.ac.in 

14. Dr. Ulhas 

Shiurkar 

Principal/Director Deogiri 

C.o.E. 

Aurangabad 

9011078272 

 

shiurkar@gmail.com 

15. Dr. J B 

Dafedar 

Principal/Director N K 

Orchide, 
CoE 

9421040150 principal@nkorchidenggmgmt.ac.in 
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